00 86332727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Man Productions, LLC		05/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Man IP, LLC
Street Address:	599 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86332727	EMOTIBOTS
Serial Number:	86332747	LIMMY
Serial Number:	86332742	CYRIL
Serial Number:	86332756	DUBBY-HELIX
Serial Number:	86332766	ROBOTICAL INC.
Serial Number:	86333877	EMOTIBOTZ
Serial Number:	86424927	EMOBOTS
Serial Number:	86440021	BEZZIE
Serial Number:	86440024	AXOM
Serial Number:	86440037	BEZ
Serial Number:	86440043	BROX
Serial Number:	86440054	NANEX
Serial Number:	86625576	EMOTIBOTZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127909200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com, mxe@cll.com

TRADEMARK

900364808 REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0225

Correspondent Name: Lawrence W. Greene
Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence W. Greene
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence W. Greene/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Emotibotz Trademark Assignment From BMP LLC to BMIP LLC 5 13 16#page1.tif source=Emotibotz Trademark Assignment From BMP LLC to BMIP LLC 5 13 16#page2.tif source=Emotibotz Trademark Assignment From BMP LLC to BMIP LLC 5 13 16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0226 Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Blue Man Productions, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and

existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 599 Broadway, New York, New York

10012 ("Assignor") is the record owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A

(the "Marks") and the corresponding federal trademark applications (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Blue Man IP, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 599 Broadway, New York, New York 10012

("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and

contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the

Marks and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

including but not limited to the goods and services in respect upon which the Marks are used or

will be used and for which registration is sought, all causes of action for any and all past

infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this assignment and

the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom;

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and

authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or

vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Applications.

21749/003/2074361.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0227

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Blue Man Productions, LLC has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this Assignment to the Assignmen

BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC

Name: 485LIE

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

21749/003/2074361.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0228

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> AXOM	<u>Country</u> United States	<u>Classes</u> 09, 16, 25, 28, 41	App. !! 86/440024	App. Dt October 30, 2014	
BEZ	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	86/440037	October 30, 2014	
BEZZIE	United States	09, 16, 28, 41	86/440021	October 30, 2014	
BROX	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	\$ 6/440043	October 30, 2014	
CYRIL	United States	09, 16, 23, 28, 41	86/332742	July 09, 2014	
DOBBY-HELIX	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	86/332756	July 09, 2014	
EMOBOTS	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 43	86/424927	October 15, 2014	
EMOTIBOTS	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	86/332727	July 09, 2014	
EMOTIBOTZ	Chated States	09, 41	86/625576	May 11, 2015	
EMOTIBOTZ	United States	16, 25, 28	86/333877	July 10, 2014	
LIMMY	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	86/332747	July 09, 2014	
NANEX	United States	09, 16, 25, 28, 41	86/440054	October 30, 2014	
ROBOTICAL INC.	United States	09,16,25,28,41	86/332766	July 09 _s 2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005794 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 05/17/2016